

Information Governance Department

Wrightington Hospital
Hall Lane
Appley Bridge
Lancashire
WN6 9EP

Tel: 01257 488271
Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk
Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI2015/2980
Date Received: 23rd December 2015
Response Due: 25th January 2016

29th January 2016

Dear

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We are now pleased to respond to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked:

Question 1

Hospital 1 Royal Albert Edward Infirmary

	No. operated	No. leased / owned	(If Applicable) number provided through a managed equipment provider)	Year of manufacture (or installation, if yr of manufacture n/a)				
				Lab 1	Lab2	Lab3	Lab4	Lab5
Labs primarily serving <u>PCI</u> activity and coronary diagnostics	1	1 owned		Approx 4 years				
Labs primarily serving primary <u>pacing & electrophysiology</u> implantations, ablations and diagnostics	1	1 owned		April 2015				
Labs primarily serving <u>peripheral vascular angioplasty</u> and diagnostics **	1	1 owned		11 years				
All other								
- of the above, labs within <u>hybrid</u> catheterisation lab / operating theatre								

** Carried out in the Interventional suite in Radiology

Chairman: Robert Armstrong
Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE



Question 2

Please provide the Trust's revenue for the fiscal year 2014/15 from the HRGs below, broken down by source (NHS England or your local CCG) and by category: Coronary interventional cardiology, Pacing/Electrophysiology, Non-coronary catheter procedures, as follows:

Category	Includes HRGs	Trust's Revenue 2014/15	
		From CCG	From NHS England
Coronary interventional cardiology	EA31Z Percutaneous Coronary Intervention (0-2 Stents)	915,466	
	EA36A Catheter 19 years and over		
	EA36B Catheter 18 years and under	6,696	
	EA49Z Percutaneous Coronary Interventions with 3 or more Stents, Rotablation, IVUS or Pressure Wire	341,965	
Pacing/ Electrophysiology	EA03Z Pace 1 - Single Chamber or Implantable Diagnostic Device	443,918	
	EA05Z Pace 2 - Dual Chamber	440,470	
	EA07Z Pace 3 Biventricular and All Congenital Pacemaker Procedures - Resynchronisation Therapy		
	EA12Z Implantation of Cardioverter - Defibrillator only	6,906	
	EA27Z Percutaneous Standard EP or Ablation		
	EA29Z Percutaneous Complex Ablation (includes Atrial Fibrillation or Ventricular Tachycardia)		
Non-coronary catheter procedures	EA09Z Percutaneous Interventions: Percutaneous Transluminal ASD/VSD/PFO Closure and Valve Insertion		
	EA10Z Percutaneous Interventions: Balloon Valve Intermediate Interventions and Arterial Duct Closure		
	EA11Z Percutaneous Interventions: Other including Septostomy, Embolisations, Non-Coronary Stents and Energy Moderated Perforation	4,979	
	EA53Z Transcatheter Aortic Valve Implantation (TAVI)		
	EA35Z Other Percutaneous Interventions	139,596	

Chairman: Robert Armstrong

Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE



I hope you find this information useful, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,



Andrew Foster

Chief Executive

PLEASE NOTE:

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. You must ensure you gain their permission before reproducing any third party information.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, WrightingtonHospital, Hall Lane, AppleyBridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Chairman: Robert Armstrong

Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE